#### 502215332 01/31/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Benjamin Allen PULLEN	02/05/2012
Cameron DeShawn JILES	02/18/2012
James Michael HODAPP	01/16/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Thomson Licensing
Street Address:	1 rue Jeanne d'Arc
City:	Issy Les Moulineaux
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92130

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13325518

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6097346888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609-734-6828

Email: davida.fornarotto@technicolor.com

Correspondent Name: Robert D. Shedd, Patent Operations THOMS

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 5312

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543-5312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PU100254
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey M. Navon

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=PU100254USASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=PU100254USASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=PU100254USASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029733 FRAME: 0277

CH \$40.00 13325

502215332

inventions relating to MEDIA PLAYER WEB SERVICE

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

I hereby declare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or one of \_\_\_\_3\_\_\_ joint inventors (if plural inventors are named below) of the

Decide No. PL160284  Issued above or, if not identified manner in the process of	describe	d in an Appli	cation for Pat	ent filed on	December 20, 2010	under Serial No.	61/424,966	and described in the file associated with
determining execution of this Assignment/Agramant. For valiables condensations networks, I hereby self, self, and interest in the Country of Prance, its successors, and assignment my entire right, title and interest, for all countries and an ability of prance, its successors, and assignment my entire right, title and interest, for all countries and as load interesting, and all prances, that all the rights and privilege confer any months and as a case freezing that the right of the manual rights and privileges and privileges and a self-and provided and as a case which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining placets for other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries and a self-and rights and privileges desirable and as a case which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining placets or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries and a region of the region of the protection and an accompanies of the region of the regio						filing date and serial nur	nber or by the	Docket Number listed above, executed by me on even
the country of France, its successors, and salarys my entire right, the and internal, for all construets in and to least internal may be greated through only dividence, confidence on the salar internal internal to the salar internal may be received through the control of the country of the		n mu eveculis	on of this Ass	ionmeni/Aor	sement			
corporation and all its approach with teatify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to all data orporations, its subsequence preparations or nomines, to chair or delivery protect proceedings of an discussion of all countries. The process and empower said conversion, the subsequence is subsequence or protection for said inventions and empower said conversion. It is subsequence and the process and empower said conversion, the subsequence is a subsequence or other form of protection for said inventions are the subsequence of protection of protectio	and all to and for	ntry of France etters Paten I agree that, cts which ma vesting title to	e, its success It that may be when reques by be necessa hereto in said	ors, and ass granted ther sted, I will, will ry, desirable corporation,	Igns my entire right, title and efor, and any divisions, confli- tinguit charge to said corporat or convenient for securing a tits successors, assigns or no call corporation or the record	interest, for all countries nuations, reissues and e join but at its expense, si no maintaining patents o profinees.	is and to said stensions them gn all papers, or other forms	t inventions, and all the rights and primelyes discenting out. take all rightful caths, make all rightful declarations and of protection for said inventions in any and all countries tracting said inventions and when requested by said
is subscrize and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make speciations for pagent or other orms or production as set invention and the production of the production	corpora	i te baq pak	te presenta u	ni viisaat iin	any legal proceedings, and	cenerally do everything	possible to a	id said corporation, its successors, assigns and legal
be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said origination or its succession, assigned and more particularly in proof of the right of the said conjugation of the property, as amended, or by any convenion which may henceforth be property, as a mended, or by any convenion which may henceforth be provided by the international Convenion for the Protection of industrial Property, as a mended, or by any convenion which may henceforth be provided by the international Convenion for the Protection of industrial Property, as an extended, or by any convenion which may henceforth be provided by the international Convenion for the Protection of industrial with the provided by the provided by the international Convenion for the Protection of industrial with the provided by the provided by the international Convenion for the Protection of industrial provided by the international Convenion for the Protection of industrial provided by the International Convenion for the Protection of industrial provided by the International Convenion for the Protection of the	its or th	authorize : eir own name them, the be	and empower e, or in mylous nefit of the rig	said corpore r name, in ar third priority	ation, its successors, assigns ny and all countries and to inv provided by the international	s or nominees, to make take and claim for any a Convention for the Prof doubt without further will	application for p action of indus ten or oral aut	agent of other form of protection to each averagent mass intal Property, as amended, or by any convention which horization from me.
Signed at Date	minar n	ired in any o roper protect	ountry for any tion for said i	purpose and inventions, a	d more particularly in proof of and to claim the aforesaid be conting which may be control	f the right of the said coll enefits of the right of pi h he substituted for it	poration of its lightly provided	successors, assigns of finantiness to apply for patient of by the international Convention for the Protection of
Inventor (1)  Benjamin Allen PULLEN (Type or Print)  Post Office Address  6220 145 <sup>th</sup> Avenue NE, Redmond, Washington 98052 USA  Type or Print)  Signature in Full. No Initials.)  Individuess  Adam Daniture (Type or Print)  Signature in Full. No Initials.)  Signature in Full. No Initials.)  Date  Inventor (2)  Cameron DeShawn JILES (Type or Print)  (Signature in Full. No Initials.)  Post Office Address  4034 Monaco Drive, Apt. E, Indianapolis, Indiana 46220 USA  1st Wilness  (Type or Print)  Signature in Full. No Initials.)  Date  Inventor (3)  James Michael HODAPP (Type or Print)  (Signature in Full. No Initials.)  Post Office Address  2205 E. 57 <sup>th</sup> Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46220 USA  1st Wilness  (Type or Print)  Signature in Full. No Initials.)  Post Office Address  2205 E. 57 <sup>th</sup> Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46220 USA	interest	herein conve	with thomas syed by me ar	e free and d	ear of any encumbrance, and	that I have full right to o	onvey the san	ne as herein expressed.
Inventor (1)  Benjamin Allen PULLEN (Type or Print)  Post Office Address  6220 145 <sup>th</sup> Avenue NE, Redmond, Washington 98052 USA  Type or Print)  Signature in Full. No Initials.)  Individuess  Adam Daniture (Type or Print)  Signature in Full. No Initials.)  Signature in Full. No Initials.)  Date  Inventor (2)  Cameron DeShawn JILES (Type or Print)  (Signature in Full. No Initials.)  Post Office Address  4034 Monaco Drive, Apt. E, Indianapolis, Indiana 46220 USA  1st Wilness  (Type or Print)  Signature in Full. No Initials.)  Date  Inventor (3)  James Michael HODAPP (Type or Print)  (Signature in Full. No Initials.)  Post Office Address  2205 E. 57 <sup>th</sup> Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46220 USA  1st Wilness  (Type or Print)  Signature in Full. No Initials.)  Post Office Address  2205 E. 57 <sup>th</sup> Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46220 USA	3					<u></u>		
Post Office Address 6220 145 <sup>th</sup> Avenue NE, Redmond, Washington 98052 USA  1st Witness Adam Damish (Signature in Full No Initials)  2nd/Witness Adams 4034 Monaco Drive, Apt. E, Indianapolis, Indiana 46220 USA  1st Witness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full No Initials)  2nd/Witness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full No Initials)  Post Office Address 4034 Monaco Drive, Apt. E, Indianapolis, Indiana 46220 USA  1st Witness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full No Initials)  2nd/Witness (Signature in Full No Initials)  Post Office Address 2005 E. 57 <sup>th</sup> Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46220 USA  1st Witness (Signature in Full No Initials)  Post Office Address 2005 E. 57 <sup>th</sup> Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46220 USA  1st Witness (Signature in Full No Initials)  Post Office Address 2005 E. 57 <sup>th</sup> Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46220 USA  1st Witness (Signature in Full No Initials)  (Signature in Full No Initials)  (Signature in Full No Initials)		Signed at	Rid	and h	<u>IA</u>	Date	25:25	
Post Office Address 6220 145 <sup>th</sup> Avenue NE, Redmond, Washington 98052 USA  1st Witness Adam Damish (Signature in Full No Initials)  2nd/Witness Adams 4034 Monaco Drive, Apt. E, Indianapolis, Indiana 46220 USA  1st Witness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full No Initials)  2nd/Witness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full No Initials)  Post Office Address 4034 Monaco Drive, Apt. E, Indianapolis, Indiana 46220 USA  1st Witness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full No Initials)  2nd/Witness (Signature in Full No Initials)  Post Office Address 2005 E. 57 <sup>th</sup> Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46220 USA  1st Witness (Signature in Full No Initials)  Post Office Address 2005 E. 57 <sup>th</sup> Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46220 USA  1st Witness (Signature in Full No Initials)  Post Office Address 2005 E. 57 <sup>th</sup> Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46220 USA  1st Witness (Signature in Full No Initials)  (Signature in Full No Initials)  (Signature in Full No Initials)	-	inusator (1)	0~	niamin A	Han Dill I FN		Que	7/4/
1st Witness Type or Print)  2ndWitness Ag an Damiture Type or Print)  Signed at Date  Inventor (2)  Cameron DeShawn JILES (Type or Print)  Post Office Address 4034 Monaco Drive, Apt. E, Indianapolis, Indiana 46220 USA  1st Witness (Type or Print)  Signature in Full. No initiate)  Post Office Address 4034 Monaco Drive, Apt. E, Indianapolis, Indiana 46220 USA  1st Witness (Type or Print)  Signature in Full. No initiate)  Date  Inventor (3)  James Michael HODAPP (Type or Print)  (Signature in Full. No initiate)  Post Office Address 2205 E, 57th Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46220 USA  1st Witness (Type or Print)  (Signature in Full. No initiate)		moderator (1)			MICH POLLLIN	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Signature in Fi	al No inicas.)
1st Witness Type or Print)  2ndWitness Ag an Damiture Type or Print)  Signed at Date  Inventor (2)  Cameron DeShawn JILES (Type or Print)  Post Office Address 4034 Monaco Drive, Apt. E, Indianapolis, Indiana 46220 USA  1st Witness (Type or Print)  Signature in Full. No initiate)  Post Office Address 4034 Monaco Drive, Apt. E, Indianapolis, Indiana 46220 USA  1st Witness (Type or Print)  Signature in Full. No initiate)  Date  Inventor (3)  James Michael HODAPP (Type or Print)  (Signature in Full. No initiate)  Post Office Address 2205 E, 57th Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46220 USA  1st Witness (Type or Print)  (Signature in Full. No initiate)	2007		Post Office A	ddress	6220 145 <sup>th</sup> Avenue	NE, Redmond, \	<b>Washingto</b>	n 98052 USA
2ndWitness Adam Complete (Signature in Full No initials)  Signed at Date  Inventor (2) Cameron DeShawn JILES (Type or Print) (Signature in Full No initials)  Post Office Address 4034 Monaco Drive, Apt. E, Indianapolis, Indiana 46220 USA  1st Witness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full No initials)  2ndWitness (Signature in Full No initials)  Signed at Date  Inventor (3) James Michael HODAPP (Type or Print) (Signature in Full No initials)  Post Office Address 2205 E. 57 Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46220 USA  1st Witness (Signature in Full No initials)		1st Wilness	Ale	KS C	- Secretario Company	1	Law.	11 Paller -
Signed at Date  Inventor (2) Cameron DeShawn JILES (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Post Office Address 4034 Monaco Drive, Apt. E., Indianapolis, Indiana 46220 USA  1st Witness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  2nd/Witness (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Signed at Date  Inventor (3) James Michael HODAPP (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Post Office Address 2205 E. 57 <sup>th.</sup> Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46220 USA  1st Witness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)		2ndWilness	Adam	Dania	<b>∂</b> 0		Van 1	Design of the second
inventor (2) Cameron DeShawn JILES (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Post Office Address 4034 Monaco Drive, Apt. E, Indianapolis, Indiana 46220 USA  1st Witness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  2ndWitness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Signed at Date  Inventor (3) James Michael HODAPP (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Post Office Address 2205 E. 57 <sup>th.</sup> Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46220 USA  1st Witness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)	<u></u>	<del></del>	<u>O</u>	e or Printi	·····		omanne m r	38 PQ 35(883.)
Post Office Address 4034 Monaco Drive, Apt. E, Indianapolis, Indiana 46220 USA  1st Witness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  2ndWitness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Signed at Date  Inventor (3) James Michael HODAPP (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Post Office Address 2205 E. 57 <sup>th</sup> Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46220 USA  1st Witness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)		Signed at			***************************************	VSIS		
Test Witness  (Type or Print)  (Signature in Full. No initials.)  2ndWitness  (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Date  Inventor (3) James Michael HODAPP (Type or Print)  Post Office Address  2205 E. 57 <sup>th</sup> Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46220 USA  1st Witness  (Type or Print)  (Signature in Full. No initials.)		inventor (2)			leShawn JILES	managar samanan	Signature in Fi	uii. No initiats)
Test Witness  (Type or Print)  (Signature in Full. No initials.)  2ndWitness  (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Date  Inventor (3) James Michael HODAPP (Type or Print)  Post Office Address  2205 E. 57 <sup>th</sup> Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46220 USA  1st Witness  (Type or Print)  (Signature in Full. No initials.)	*******					a' a good 6 31	to the discrete	10000 1101
(Type or Print)  2ndWitness  (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Signed at Date  Inventor (3) James Michael HODAPP (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Post Office Address 2205 E. 57 <sup>th</sup> Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46220 USA  1st Witness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  2ndWitness			Post Office A	ddress	4034 Monaco Drive	e, Apt. E, Indiana	polis, India	3na 40220 USA
Signed at Date  Inventor (3) Sames Michael HODAPP  (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  Post Office Address 2205 E. 57 <sup>th</sup> Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46220 USA  1st Witness  (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  2ndWitness		1st Witness	(Typ	e or Printi)	······································	eccentric communication (	Signature in Fi	ut. No initials.)
Inventor (3)  James Michael HODAPP (Type or Print)  Post Office Address  2205 E. 57 <sup>th</sup> Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46220 USA  1st Witness (Type or Print)  Signature in Full. No initials.)		2ndV/itness		e or Print;			Signature in F	uli. No initials.)
(Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials)  Post Office Address 2205 E. 57 <sup>th.</sup> Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46220 USA  1st Witness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  2ndWitness		Signed at				Date		
(Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials)  Post Office Address 2205 E. 57 <sup>th.</sup> Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46220 USA  1st Witness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  2ndWitness			***************************************	***************************************				
Post Office Address 2205 E. 57 <sup>th</sup> Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46220 USA  1st Witness  (Type or Print) (Signature in Full No Initials.)		inventor (3)	) ja	mes Mic	haei HODAPP	constant constant		
1st Witness (Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.) 2ndWitness			(Typ	e or Print)		(	Signallire in F	uii. No milais )
(Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  ZnotWitness			Post Office A	Address	2205 E. 57 <sup>th</sup> Street	, Indianapolis, Ind	<u>diana 4622</u>	20 USA
(Type or Print) (Signature in Full. No initials.)  ZnotWitness	erees.	1st Witness						
	ariani ariani	- me a tilecompa	(Тур	e or Print)	**************************************	(	Signature in F	oil No initals.)
(1400 of Atail)		2ng/Witness			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Ciangian in E	(i) No initiale
		***************************************	7:36	so Print			MANAGEMENT OF THE PARTY OF THE	and the second s

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to

Patent Operations THOMEON Licensing LLC PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form Rev. 01/17/2007

## Customer No. 24498

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

I hereby declare that I am the sole inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or one of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ joint inventors (if plural inventors are named below) of the

*******	***************************************				and described in the file associated will
ribed in an Applic	ation for Patent filed on	December 29, 2016	under Sena	NO 811424.889	
el No. PU1002	isted abo n of this Assignment/Agr	ve or, if not identified here i	by siing dale and sen	at untilibet of by me book	et Number listed above, executed by me on even
For valuable country of Frence, all Letters Patent I agree that, a li ects which may for vesting title the I agree that cration and at its esentatives or nor I authorize at their own name, or them, the benhenceforth be suit a thereby come aguited in any cold proper protectic striet Property, as	consideration received, its successors, and assistant when requested, I will, when requested, I will, when requested, I will, when requested, I will, when requested, I will communicate to reach the communicate to reach the expense will testify in minees, to obtain or enion of empower said corpor or in my/our name, in a selfit of the right of priority belifituded for it, and to invest it that a copy of this at unity for any purpose and in for said inventions, a smended, or by any con.	I hereby sell, assign and a ligns my entire right, title at refor, and any divisions, co- tificult charge to said corpo- or convenient for securing. its successors, assigns or said corporation or its rep- any legal proceedings, at rea proper protection for as- ation, its successors, assig- ny and all countries and to provided by the internation looke and claim such right or asignment shall be deemed d more particularly in proof and to claim the aforesaid.	nd interest, for all cot intimustions, refissives ration but at its exper pand maintaining pat nominees, any faci describes any faci pas or nominees, to re invoke and claim for neal Convention for the priority without furth or full legal and form of the right of the sall benefits of the right or the substituted for mas level represents.	infines in and to sake into and extensions thereof, use, sign all papers, take ants or other forms of prosisting possible to ald saind all countries.  In a spoke a polication for patern and application for patern a Protection of Industrial I ar written or oral authorizate outpersion of its succoof priority provided by it is the and nominees, the	nment, consent to me or the document which the essors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent of the international Convention for the Protection of it to the best of my knowledge the right, title an
Signed at			Cate		
laurante (*)	mantante 4	illam Pal II I Pas			.*
Inventor (1)	(Type or Print)	Vien PULLEN		(Signature in Full. N	o initiais.)
ļ ŗ	Post Office Address	6220 145 <sup>th</sup> Avenu	ie NE, Redmor	nd, Washington 9	8052 USA
			NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.		
1st Witness	(Type or Print)	***************************************	······································	(Signature in Full. N	c initials.)
2ndWitness	(Type or Print)			(Signature in Fuil. N	io initials.)
Signed at	Tahnical	C, INCIAMAR	<u> ΣΕΣ</u> Date	01/13/2012	
Inventor (2)	Cameron E	DeShawn JILES		Camuson Signeture in Full. N	Shawn Tler c initiais)
	Post Office Address	4034 Monaco Dri	ve Ant E Indi	anapolis, Indiana	46220 USA
1 1 2 P	Raneel	ACAS NAHTA		W. O.	A CONTROL OF THE CONT
tst Witness	(Type or Print)	1. 11111A 120-21.	dan	(Sighstore lack us. N	o Initials )
2ndWitness	Kreey (Type or Print)	Cacurat	***************************************	(Signature in Full. N	6 Initials )
Signed at	***************************************		Date	(1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.	
inventor (3)	James Mic (Type or Print)	hael HODAPP		(Signature in Full. N	o initials.)
F	Post Office Address	2205 E. 57 <sup>th</sup> Stre	et, Indianapolis	, Indiana 46220 L	ISA
ş					· ·
1st Witness	(Type or Print)			(Signature in Full. N	o Initials.)

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to:

Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing LLC PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 88543-5312

# ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

nionă na ci hor					
	ation for Patent filed on Decem	sber 20, 2010	under Seria	No. 61/424,966 and described in the file asso	ciste
t No. <u>PU1003</u>				6 number or by the Docket Number listed above, executed by m	
1.0	n of this Assignment/Agreement.		· m (magnos)	NOCAIONIO	
untry of France,	its successors, and assigns my that may be granted therefor, and	entire right, title and intere-	st, for all cou ns. reissues a	LICENSING, a corporation duly organized and existing under thirties in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges nd extensions thereof.  se, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declar	unde
acts which may r vesting title the lagree that	be necessary, desirable or convi- ereto in said corporation, its succe I will communicate to said corp	enient for securing and ma essors, assigns or nominee oration or its representativ	intaining pali is. vas any fact	nts or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all I known to me respecting said inventions and when requeste	icou ed by
	s expense will testify in any lega minees, to obtain or enforce propri			thing possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns at all countries.	and
i authorize ar their own name, or them, the beno	nd empower said corporation, its or in my/our name, in any and al etit of the right of priority provider	successors, assigns or no i countries and to invoke ar i by the international Conve	minees, to m nd claim for a ention for the	ake application for patent or other form of protection for said in ny application for patent or other form of protection for said inve- Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any conver r written or oral authorization from me.	ntion:
i hereby cons juired in any cou	sent that a copy of this assignmer unity for any purpose and more p	it shall be deemed a full leg articularly in proof of the rig	pai and forma ght of the sai	l equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document if corporation or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply fo	r pat
	on for said inventions, and to cli- amended, or by any convention			of priority provided by the International Convention for the Pri it.	otect
t covenant w	IN THOMSON LICENSING, Its	successors, assigns, legal	representati	res, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the right to convey the same as herein expressed.	t, titl
			***************************************		
Signed at			Date		
inventor (1)	Benjamin Allen P	IIIEN			
,	(Type or Print)	by businesses		(Signature In Full. No initials.)	******
þ	ost Office Address 6220	145 <sup>th</sup> Avenue NE,	Redmon	d, Washington 98052 USA	
1st Witness	пл. Аван в БОСТВО	HILARAMARALI TROGRAMARAKARAKAKAKAKAKAKA	***************************************		*******
rat extension	(Type or Print)			(Signature in Full. No initials.)	
2ndWitness	**************************************		-		
,	(Type or Print)		************	(Signature in Full, No initiats.)	****
Signed at	**************************************		Date		
Inventor (2)	Cameron DeShav	vn JILES			
	(Type or Print)		,	(Signature in Full. No initials.)	
p	ost Office Address 4034	Monaco Drive, Ant	t E India	napolis, Indiana 46220 USA	
		A STATE OF THE STA			
1st Witness	(Type or Print)	·	-	(Signature in Full. No initials.)	•••••
2ndV/itness					
	(Type or Print)			(Signature in Fuli. No initials.)	
Signed at	Technicalor India	nglelis	Date	1-16-12	
Inventor (3)	James Michael H	ODAPP		James Milwel Halaso	
	(Type or Print)	THE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT		(Signature in Full. No initials.)	
p.	ost Office Address 2205	E. 57 <sup>th</sup> Street, India	anapolis,	indiana 46220 USA	
1st Wilhess	Mohammad Af	Asna	See	71/1	
	(Type or Print)	BECOMBERGE CONTRACTOR OF THE SECOND CONTRACTOR		(Signatura-jn Fbill No initials.)	********

After this Assignment has been recorded please RETURN to

Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing LLC PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 08543-5312

Pat Form Rev\_01/17/2007

PATENT REEL: 029733 FRAME: 0280

(Type or Print)